admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 60 49 2020-21 18 2022-23 61 28 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

20

2020-21 60 60 2021-22 7 2023-24 63 34 192000(ONE LAKH
NINTY TWO
THOUSAND)

17

2021-22 60 62 2022-23 7 2024-25 58 31 200000(TWO LAKH) 17

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year

[...]

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 188145 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY EIGHTY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY FIVE RUPEES)

156950 (ONE LAKH FIFTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY)

233230 (TWO LAKH THIRTY THREE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND THIRTY)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1110276 (ELEVEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
SEVENTY SIX )

4801207 (FOURTY EIGHT LAKH ONE THOUSAND
TWOHUNDRED AND SEVEN)

1047621 (TEN LAKH FOURTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

148425 (ONE LAKH FORTY EIGHT  FOUR HUNDRED
TWENTY FIVE)

65210 (SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TEN) 335152 (THREE LAKH THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND FINTY TWO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 19670117 (ONE CRORE NINETY SIX LAKH SEVENTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN )

16519376 (ONE CRORE SIXTY FIVE LAKH NINETEEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX)

13821280 (ONE CRORE THIRTY EIGHT LAKH TWENTY
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7421417 (SEVENTY FOUR LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN RUPEES ONLY)

5619686 (FIFTY SIX LAKH NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY SIX)

4555935 (FOURTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 54451 (Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One) 110125 (One Lakhs Ten Thousand Twenty Five ) 140795 (ONE LAKH FOURTY THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23